STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1993 No. 221

The Insolvency Practitioners (Amendment) Regulations 1993

Amendments to 1990 Regulations

11. Paragraph 7 of Schedule 3 shall be amended as follows:—

- (a) in sub-paragraph (iv)(a), there shall be substituted for the words "issue of certificate of" the words "submission to surety/cautioner of bordereau containing entry evidencing";
- (b) sub-paragraph (iv)(d) shall be deleted;
- (c) in sub-paragraph (v)(a) there shall be inserted after the words "Date of" the words "submission to surety/cautioner of bordereau containing entry evidencing";
- (d) sub-paragraph (v)(c) shall be deleted;
- (e) in sub-paragraph (vi), there shall be substituted for the words "surety/cautioner notified of" the words "of submission to surety/cautioner of bordereau containing entry evidencing".